503766886 04/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3813533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI LI FAN	04/04/2016
AMANDA SIMARD	04/04/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC	
Street Address:	1450 BROOKS ROAD	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38116	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013052419

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-345-3000

Email:docketing@burnslev.comCorrespondent Name:BURNS & LEVINSON LLPAddress Line 1:125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SN-060PCT (PT-4166)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIEL R. GOLDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriel R. Goldman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038182 FRAME: 0535

503766886

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, Wei Li Pan of 325 Columbus Ave., Apt. 8, Boston, Massachusetts 02116; and Amanda Simard, 83 South Mill St., Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748; hereby assign to SMITH & NEPHEW, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, TN 38116, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for International Patent signed by me/us, entitled "KNOTLESS ANCHOR FOR INSTABILITY REPAIR," filed July 26, 2013, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US13/52419, and I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

DATE: 4/4/16	Wei Li Fan
Witnessed by:	
Dated: 4/4/16	SEAN FORDE
	Lie FRANK ST. Address  WATERTOWN, MA OLY72 Address
Dated: <u>4/4/201</u> €	THOMAS I. MULCAHEN Name
	B Jacob RD J Address
	BENOUT NA 02978

Address

DATE: <u>04 April 2016</u>	Amanda Simard
Witnessed by:	
Dated: <u>04 April 2016</u>	Tougler Bada Name Taylor Zahn
	Name Paylor Zahn 70 Ridge Road
	Address
	Merlborough, MA 01752
	Address
Dated: 04 /pc.l 2016	Erc Frathuca Signatura
	<u>SI Sewall St</u> Address
	Shrewsbury MA 01545 Address

**REEL: 038182 FRAME: 0538** 

Accepted by:

SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.

By: George K. Stacey Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignment Page 4 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038182 FRAME: 0539

**RECORDED: 04/04/2016**